HasconWing®
Fixed or variable airfoil profile
axial impellers
Hascon Engineering has been operating in the ventilation
field for more than thirty years and our reliable and high
quality axial impellers are the result of this rich experence.
Since 1997 we have been operating in compliance with
ISO 9001 standards, with each phase, starting from

B 1270
HV 1050 16-08 35 MD PPG D L82 F42
Example of how to order the HasconWing HV impellers:
HV 1050/16-08/35/MD/PPG/D/L82F42
Blowing units
Ventilation
Generator units
Earth moving machines
Type of impeller: variable
Ø impeller (min. 350 max. 1270)
Type of hub and number of assembled blades
Blade setting angle
Blade type (M = mini, B = big, D = right S = left)
Blade material
Impeller rotation direction (D = right, S = left)
Boss length
Ø pilot hole
HV impeller application types
In particular, HV impellers can be used in the following applications:
Exchangers
Cooling towers
Snow cannons
Hovercraft
Aeraulic diagrams
Noise information
HasconWing R
Reversible profile axial impellers up to Ø975 mm
HasconWing R impellers are manufactured with reversibile profile blades in light aluminium alloy (ALU) and light aluminium alloy
hub. Impellers can perform with high temperature especially for drying room with 5/9/12/16 blades with angles from 20° to 45°
producing a reversible flow.
Blade Blade type A B C C1 D E F G Hole
n° -  max Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm Ø mm n°
5
R
750 158 139 - 55 44÷52 14÷34 42-62 5
9 800 202 184 110 95 45÷73 14÷42
0-42-52
62-82-112
9*
12 880 280 264 185 170 45÷95 14÷55
0-42-52
62-82-112
12*
16 975 375 358 280 240 45÷95 14÷55
0-42-52
62-82-112
16*
ØF
ØE
ØC
ØB
ØA
ØD
54
G
H
I
ØF
ØE
ØC
ØC1
ØB
ØA
ØD
64
G
H
I
Blade type 25° 27,5° 30° 32,5° 35° 37,5° 40° 45,0°
R
H 34 38 40 44 47 49 52 54
I 34 38 40 44 47 49 52 54
Tolerance ± 2 mm

* 5 ø 6.5 holes on ø 90 for interchangeable nose connections.
HV 600 09-03 30 SD PAS S L62 F38
Example of how to order the HasconWing SD impellers:
HV 600/09-03/40/SD/PAS/S/L62F38
Type of impeller: variable
Ø impeller (min. 500 max. 1100)
Type of hub and number of assembled blades
Blade setting angle
Blade type
Blade material
Impeller rotation direction (D = right, S = left)
Boss length
Ø pilot hole
Ventilation
Axial ventilators
Generator units
Earth moving machines
Agricultural machines and tractors
Heath Exchanger
Cooling towers
Condensers
Snow cannons
Animal farms
Agricultural sprayers
Air conditioning
Refrigeration and freezing units
Radiators
SD impeller application types
In particular, SD impellers can be used in the following applications:
Aeraulic diagrams
Noise information
HasconWing Wind Tunnel
Main features
• Designed to AMCA 210/07
• Extremely reliable in order to test performance data for axial impellers
• Source of performance data for SELFAN22, our selection program
• A tool to develop different solutions of blades for all industrial markets
• Benefit to customer to study their customized solution
Description
The open loop tunnel is characterized by a length of 10m and a test chamber with a rectangular section 4.7m x 4.2m x 7m.
The airflow enters the chamber pushed by the fan under test and passes through the inlet made of an interchangeable duct, with
a set diameter and radius of curvature. Then, the airflow passes through two grids to break the large-scale vortices of turbulence
thus to obtain a smaller scale. After that, in the center of the room the air meets a wall on which are installed converging nozzles
of different diameters according to different requirements.
Airflow then, exits the chamber: at the end of the room there is an extraction duct with an Hasconwing® fan to extract the air
together with a metal hopper so as to allow the closing and pressurisation of the chamber.
Inside the chamber are located some pitot tubes to measure pressure, as well as some thermocouples to complete the test
apparatus.
1. Inlet 2. Interchangeable ducts 3. Outlet
INLETOUTLET
3 2 1
WOLF RIA
NOITATOR THGIR
AIR FLOW
31±2 59±2
AIR FL
OW
Ventilation laws